Supplementary Agreement No.: 20(SBD)/2021-22 (S)

# Office of the Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Jamui Agreement Form of Supplementary Agreement

BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

## Supplementary Agreement of Agreement No.-20(SBD)/2021-22 (S)

## HEAD-MMGSY(SC)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, R.W.D., WORKS CIRCLE, MUNGER VIDE LETTER NO.- 1242 (Encl) DATED- 17/12/2024

NAME OF WORK- Khaira-Gidhour REO Path to Turi Tola Dabil

TENDER ID- 97238, BLOCK- KHAIRA, DIST- JAMUI

AGENCY :- KUMAR RAMRANJAN SINGH, VILL+PO-JITJHINGOI , PS-KHAIRA, DIST- JAMUI

Agreement Value :- 15570146.00 + 313071.00 (Const. Cost- 15883217.00 + Maint. Cost.- 2648028.00)

As Per Revised up to date- 18531245.00 (GST Claim- 3,13,071.00)

Rate Quoted :- 18.00% (Eighteen Percent) Below

Under

## HEAD-MMGSY(SC)

MUKHYAMANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJANA

मिनार राम्द्रवा हिर

A TO Executive Engineer RWL (W) Christon



### INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

#### e-Stamp

: IN-BR-2402242850 Certificate Issue Date : 02-Dec-2024 02:59 PM

: BHR20241100926389E : EST-BR-3700-2400029470 Unique Doc Reference

Party Name : KUMAR RAM RANJAN SINGH Practused by KUMAR RAM RANJAN SINGH

Purpose : NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only) IIR & P Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only) Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only) Discore SC (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Lotal Amount (Rs.) : 1000 (One Thousand Only)



#### **Agreement Form of Supplementary Agreement**

This agreement, made the 27th day of December 2024 Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Jamui (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and KUMAR RAMRANJAN SINGH, VILL+PO- JITJHINGOI, PS-KHAIRA, DIST-JAMUI (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Khaira-Gidhour REO Path to Turi Tola Dabil [Head-MMGSY(Sc)], (hereinafter called "the Works") and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five years, and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a cost of Rs.- 1,85,31,245.00 (One Crore Eighty Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Fourty Five) Only.

Const. Cost- 1,58,83,217.00

Maint. Cost- 26,48,028.00 [ ] 2402251479

Total- 1,85,31,245.00

Abutory Alort;
The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan
Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.
The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

## Supplymentry Agreement No. - 20(SBD)/2021-22 (S)

1. Name of Work

:- Khaira-Gidhour REO Path to Turi Tola Dabil

2. Name of Agency

:- KUMAR RAMRANJAN SINGH, VILL+PO-JITJHINGOI ,PS-KHAIRA,DIST- JAMUI

3. Authority

:- S.E. (W) Circle Munger Vide Letter No.- 1242 (Encl), Dated- 17/12/2024

4. Agreement Value :- Up to Revised- 1,85,31,245.00

(Const. Cost- 1,58,83,217.00 Maint. Cost- 26,48,028.00)

5. Earnest Money :- EMD:- Rs.- 16,000.00, A/C No.- 140197606069/1, Date- 25/11/2024

6. Date of Commencement: - 11/10/2021

7. Date of Completion

:- 10/10/2022

8. No. of Items of Work

:- As Per Revised ..... Nos.

9. Rate Quoted

:- 18.00%(Eighteen Percent) Below.

कुमार रामरेजन िह